PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Harmon Houghton	06/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eco Products Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	823 Don Diego	
City:	Santa Fe	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87505	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7255327

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (505)222-3147

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (505) 323-5828

Email: ryan@adamskennedy.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan Kennedy

Address Line 1: 901 Rio Grande Blvd. NW

Address Line 2: Suite H262

Address Line 4: Albuquerque, NEW MEXICO 87104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EPG P00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan B. Kennedy

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASGEPGP00#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 72

PATENT REEL: 024563 FRAME: 0326

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Harmon Houghton, ("the Assignor") an individual located at 823 Don Diego, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 is the owner to all right and title of the invention entitled Systems and Methods Providing Hands Free Water Faucet Control ("the Invention"), identified as Attorney Docket No.: EPG P00, and described in U.S. Patent Application 10/456,085, filed on June 6, 2003, issued as United States Patent Number 7,255,327 on August 14, 2007.

WHEREAS, Eco Products Group, Inc. ("the Assignee"), a Delaware corporation located at 823 Don Diego, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the Invention.

For valuable consideration that the Assignor acknowledges, the Assignor hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the Invention, to all patent applications for the Invention in the United States and in all other countries, including any utility, continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-part patent applications, and to all patents issued on the Invention in the United States and in all other countries; and hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the Invention to the assignee.

Executed by:

	oignature -	Date
Harmon Houghton	Aur	6/12/10

PATENT REEL: 024563 FRAME: 0327

RECORDED: 06/21/2010